H \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Datacolor Services Corporation	12/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datacolor Holding AG	
Street Address:	Obergrunstrasse 110	
Internal Address:	CH-6002	
City:	Luzern	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5410637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)530-9808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (732) 530-9404

Email: tcarter@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: Kin-Wah Tong, Esq.
Address Line 1: 595 Shrewsbury Avenue
Address Line 2: Patterson & Sheridan, LLP

Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DATA/001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diana J. Rea

Total Attachments: 2

source=Datacolor Services Corporation to Datacolor Holding AG#page1.tif source=Datacolor Services Corporation to Datacolor Holding AG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0718 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Datacolor Services Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a

corporation organized under the laws of the state of New Jersey, having a registered office at 5 Princess

Road, Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648, is desirous of transferring whatever rights, titles and interests

ASSIGNOR owns in the issued U.S. patents, the pending U.S. patent applications, the U.S. patents which

may issue from said patent applications, the issued foreign patents, the pending foreign patent applications,

the foreign patents which may issue from said patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, all

of which are hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS";

WHEREAS, Datacolor Holding AG (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation

organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a registered office at Obergrundstrasse 110, CH-6002,

Luzern, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT

RIGHTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned,

transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE

whatever rights, titles and interests they own in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, the same to be held and

enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patent application(s)

is/are or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason

of infringement of said PATENT RIGHTS, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and

enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to

issue the PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereby set our hands this 21st day of December

2005.

TERRY DOWNES, CEO, Datacolor Services Corporation

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0719

SCHEDULE A

ISSUED UNITED STATES PATENTS

PATENT NO.

ISSUE DATE

5,410,637

April 25, 1995

PATENT REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 03/03/2006